900227513 07/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellman Thermal Systems Corporation		06/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precious Technology Group, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 722
City:	Shelbyville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46176
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1195581	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122764433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2245-73705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T,. Nabor
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
Date:	07/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=73705 Wellman to Precious Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wellman Thermal Systems Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 722, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176, is the owner of the mark Design and the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registration for such mark:

		REGISTRAL CONTRACTOR
Design	1195581	May 18, 1982

WHEREAS, Precious Technology Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Indiana, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 722, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176, wishes to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Design mark, including the above-referenced Registration and other applications and registrations, if any, thereof, including goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wellman Thermal Systems Corporation does sell, assign and transfer to Precious Technology Group, LLC its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Design mark, and any and all trademark applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by this mark, including any copyrights in and to this mark or its associated designs, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of this mark which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Date: 26 June . 2012

WELLMAN THERMAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name Jamas H Cherry U

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 07/05/2012